KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(3)1034/2017

Pathanamthitta Dated: 14.03.2018

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Ranked List for the post of Assistant Salesman in Kerala State Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd. (Cat.No. 222/15) – Erratum Notification issued - reg-

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 1152/17/DOH dated 13.12.2017

(2) Lr. No.DR V(2)990/15/GW/D-1 dated 01.03.2018 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Ranked List No. 1152/17/DOH brought in to force with effect from 13.12.2017 for selection to the post of Assistant Salesman (Cat.No. 222/15) on Rs. 4510-6230/- (PR) in Kerala State Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd. in Pathanamthitta District.

- 1. The name of the candidate Smt.Sreevidya Prakash (Reg.No.108247) included in the Main List of the Ranked List as Rank No. 165 is corrected as Sreevidya.P.S.
- 2. The rank position of Sri. Pushpa Kumar. S (Reg.No. 103369) included in the Supplementary List of O.B.C. with Rank 17 is re-assigned as Rank No.21A in Supplementary List of Scheduled Caste, considering Hindu Thachar (other than Carpenter) community as Scheduled Caste. The entries made against Rank No. 17 in the Supplementary List of O.B.C. is deleted.

Accordingly the revised rank position is as follows.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST - SCHEDULED CASTE

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Marks for		Total	DOB	Community	Remar
			Test	Wtg.	Total	БОВ	Community	ks
21	105164	ARYA VIJAYAN	53.3300	-	53.3300	05/05/1990	SC Velan	
21A	103369	PUSHPA KUMAR S	52.6700	-	52.6700	28/05/1985	SC Thachar (Other than Carpenter)	
22	110849	AKHILLAL B	52.6700	-	52.6700	14/05/1991	SC Pulayan	

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST - O.B.C.

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Marks for		Total	DOB	Community	Rema rks
16	101371	RENJINI K	53.0000	-	53.0000	01/09/1987	OBC Veerasaiva	
17	-	DELETED	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	104439	ARUN Y	52.3300	-	52.3300	30/05/1987	OBC Ezhavathi	

The Ranked List No.1152/17/DOH dated 13.12.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)
Sd/N.M. SREEKALA
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE
PATHANAMTHITTA

Approved for Issue

Section Officer